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Appendix:  

Nomination Papers—Drop Off Venues 

County Hall, Colliton Park, Dorchester DT1 1XJ  

2024 Open Close 

Tuesday 12 March to Thursday 4 April 9:00am 4:30pm 

Thursday 14 March and Monday 25 March 9:00am 7:00pm 

Friday 5 April 9:00am 4:00pm 

Westport House, Worgret Road, Wareham, Dorset BH20 4PP  

Monday 18 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Wednesday 20 march 9:00am 7:00pm 

Tuesday 26 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Wednesday 27 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Allandale House, Hanham Road, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 1AS 

Tuesday 19 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Thursday 21 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Tuesday 26 March 9:00am 7:00pm 

Wednesday 27 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Norden Lodge, 58 Salisbury Road, Blandford Forum DT11 7LN 

Tuesday 19 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Thursday 21 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Monday 25 March 9:00am 4:30pm 

Thursday 28 March 9:00am 7:00pm 

IMPORTANT: There will be strict appointment only basis for accepting 

nomination papers as there will be just over 2,000 nominations being 

received. 


